



## Alexander Defense Corp. M2 Bradley Parts List

#	NSN	Name	End Use Item
1	1005-00-620-0997	PLATE,BUTT,SHOULDER GUN STOCK	M2 BRADLEY
2	1005-00-716-1828	HOUSING,TRIGGER	M2 BRADLEY
3	1005-01-098-6915	RETAINER,SIGHT RING	M2 BRADLEY
4	1005-01-107-5644	PLATFORM,SEAT	M2 BRADLEY
5	1005-01-107-9150	COVER ASSEMBLY,MACHINE GUN	M2 BRADLEY
6	1005-01-110-7633	CLEAT,MOUNT	M2 BRADLEY
7	1005-01-149-8296	LINK,SLOTTED	M2 BRADLEY
8	1005-01-149-8298	RETAINER,GUN COMPONENT	M2 BRADLEY
9	1005-01-167-4597	FRAME,BLACKOUT	M2 BRADLEY
10	1005-01-171-6223	BOLT,BREECH	M2 BRADLEY
11	1005-01-188-7879	RETAINER,SCREW,INSTALLATION DEVICE	M2 BRADLEY
12	1005-01-191-8726	LEVEL	M2 BRADLEY
13	1025-01-302-8671	BLOCK,DIRECT VISION	M2 BRADLEY
14	1240-01-600-1638	HOLDER,TELESCOPE MO	M2 BRADLEY
15	1305-00-540-9623	CARTRIDGE,20 MILLIMETER	M2 BRADLEY
16	1315-00-866-6638	IGNITER ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
17	1330-00-133-8244	GRENADE,HAND	M2 BRADLEY
18	1345-00-710-6946	MINE,ANTIPERSONNEL	M2 BRADLEY
19	1370-00-752-8060	FLARE,SURFACE	M2 BRADLEY
20	2510-01-102-3560	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
21	2510-01-102-4722	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
22	2510-01-102-4723	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
23	2510-01-102-4724	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
24	2510-01-108-5304	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
25	2510-01-108-5305	Burulma Mili (Torsion Bar)	M2 BRADLEY
26	2510-01-353-2483	MODIFICATION KIT,VEHICULAR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS	M2 BRADLEY
27	2520-00-451-1792	RETAINER,BRACKET,MOUNTING	M2 BRADLEY
28	2520-01-218-2208	PTO ( Power Take Off Transmission )	M2 BRADLEY
29	2520-01-531-3011	PTO ( Power Take Off Transmission )	M2 BRADLEY

<b>30</b>	2520-01-633-2049	Hız Azaltan Dişli Grubu (Final Drive)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>31</b>	2530-00-283-4910	LINK,TRACK SHOE,CONNECTING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>32</b>	2530-01-102-4540	TRACK ADJUSTER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>33</b>	2530-01-214-1114	Gergi Kolu (Idler Arm)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>34</b>	2530-01-300-1681	PARTS KIT,PAD,TRACK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>35</b>	2530-01-310-2237	Portör Teker (Road Wheel)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>36</b>	2530-01-408-4624	Yol Kolu Komitesi (Support Assembly Without Pin)(Undamped)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>37</b>	2530-01-408-4625	Yol Kolu Komitesi (Support Assembly Without Pin)(Undamped)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>38</b>	2530-01-442-9686	Palet (Track Shoe, Vehicular)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>39</b>	2530-01-587-6760	GUIDE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>40</b>	2530-01-587-6761	Track Chain Guide	M2 BRADLEY
<b>41</b>	2530-01-587-6762	Uç bağlantısı ( Link Track Shoe )	M2 BRADLEY
<b>42</b>	2540-00-587-2532	TARPAULIN	M2 BRADLEY
<b>43</b>	2540-01-312-4730	Amortisör ( Suspension )	M2 BRADLEY
<b>44</b>	2541-01-302-7685	PERISCOPE,TANK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>45</b>	2590-01-116-0327	COVER,LOWER INSULATION,EXHAUST COLLECTOR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>46</b>	2590-01-289-6364	Yol Kolu Komitesi ( Support Assembly With Pin)(Damped)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>47</b>	2590-01-289-6365	Yol Kolu Komitesi ( Support Assembly With Pin)(Damped)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>48</b>	2590-01-289-6366	İstikamet Teker (Support Roller)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>49</b>	2590-01-299-3407	BRACE,WATER BARRIER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>50</b>	2590-01-299-3409	CAP,POST TRIPOD FRONT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>51</b>	2590-01-299-3411	CAP,POST TRIPOD FRONT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>52</b>	2590-01-299-3412	POST CORNER REAR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>53</b>	2590-01-299-3415	POST,CORNER,REAR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>54</b>	2815-01-385-3635	CONTAINER,ENGINE,UPPER HALF	M2 BRADLEY
<b>55</b>	2815-01-385-3683	CONTAINER,ENGINE,LOWER HALF	M2 BRADLEY
<b>56</b>	2920-01-105-6547	STARTER,ENGINE,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>57</b>	2920-01-204-4470	GENERATOR,ENGINE ACCESSORY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>58</b>	2920-01-338-4814	STARTER,ENGINE,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>59</b>	2990-01-146-5253	CAP ASSEMBLY,PROTECTIVE,MUFFLER-EXHAUST PIPE	M2 BRADLEY

<b>60</b>	3020-01-102-4533	GUARD,MECHANICAL DRIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>61</b>	3020-01-102-4684	Cer Dişlisi (Sprocket Wheel)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>62</b>	3020-01-589-6739	Cer Dişlisi Taşıyıcı Tekerı (Sprocket Carrier)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>63</b>	3040-01-102-4531	Gergi Tekerı	M2 BRADLEY
<b>64</b>	3040-01-102-4532	Gergi Tekerı	M2 BRADLEY
<b>65</b>	3040-01-109-4305	HOUSING,MECHANICAL DRIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>66</b>	3040-01-109-4338	HOUSING,MECHANICAL DRIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>67</b>	3040-01-109-4339	PISTON,LINEAR ACTUATING CYLINDER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>68</b>	3040-01-109-4356	HOUSING,MECHANICAL DRIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>69</b>	3040-01-475-8345	PLATE,RETAINING,SHAFT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>70</b>	3110-00-227-2338	BEARING,ROLLER,TAPERED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>71</b>	3120-00-418-8408	BEARING,SLEEVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>72</b>	3130-01-379-6848	CAP,PILLOW BLOCK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>73</b>	4010-00-486-8292	WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY,SINGLE LEG	M2 BRADLEY
<b>74</b>	4010-01-146-7185	WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY,SINGLE LEG	M2 BRADLEY
<b>75</b>	4020-00-238-7734	ROPE,FIBROUS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>76</b>	4030-00-695-9066	FERRULE,WIRE ROPE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>77</b>	4210-00-885-5724	BRACKET,FIRE EXTINGUISHER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>78</b>	4210-01-230-0221	VALVE,FIRE EXTINGUISHER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>79</b>	4240-00-807-6856	HEATER,AIR,ELECTRIC,FILTER UNIT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>80</b>	4320-00-375-8862	PUMP UNIT,CENTRIFUGAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>81</b>	4320-01-111-2277	PUMP,CENTRIFUGAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>82</b>	4530-01-222-8792	CARD,PURGE TIMING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>83</b>	4720-00-580-6944	HOSE,NONMETALLIC	M2 BRADLEY
<b>84</b>	4730-00-054-7182	ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PIPE TO BOSS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>85</b>	4730-00-187-3600	REDUCER,BOSS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>86</b>	4730-00-269-3760	CLAMP,HOSE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>87</b>	4730-00-640-5852	PLUG,PIPE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>88</b>	4730-00-781-6088	NIPPLE,BOSS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>89</b>	4730-00-808-5090	ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PIPE TO HOSE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>90</b>	4730-01-149-4010	COUPLING HALF,QUICK DISCONNECT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>91</b>	4730-01-174-0389	ELBOW,PIPE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>92</b>	4810-01-122-2244	HOUSING,VALVE,COOLA	M2 BRADLEY
<b>93</b>	4820-00-765-9590	VALVE,CHECK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>94</b>	4910-01-120-2907	CASE,INTERFACE ASSE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>95</b>	4910-01-165-0500	TEST SET,FIRE SUPPR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>96</b>	4930-00-253-2478	LUBRICATING GUN,HAND	M2 BRADLEY
<b>97</b>	4930-00-262-8868	OILER,HAND	M2 BRADLEY

<b>98</b>	5305-00-050-9230	SCREW,MACHINE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>99</b>	5305-00-052-6456	SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>100</b>	5305-00-056-9384	THUMBSCREW	M2 BRADLEY
<b>101</b>	5305-00-115-9526	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>102</b>	5305-00-267-8952	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>103</b>	5305-00-269-3244	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>104</b>	5305-00-453-5584	THUMBSCREW	M2 BRADLEY
<b>105</b>	5305-00-701-5074	SCREW,MACHINE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>106</b>	5305-00-725-0154	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>107</b>	5305-00-781-3928	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>108</b>	5305-01-432-0374	SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD	M2 BRADLEY
<b>109</b>	5310-00-058-1626	NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>110</b>	5310-00-080-9786	WASHER,LOCK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>111</b>	5310-00-087-4652	NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>112</b>	5310-00-149-9116	WASHER,RECESSED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>113</b>	5310-00-149-9130	WASHER,FLAT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>114</b>	5310-00-149-9146	WASHER,RECESSED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>115</b>	5310-00-153-8760	NUT,PLAIN,ROUND	M2 BRADLEY
<b>116</b>	5310-00-167-1274	NUT,PLAIN,CASTELLATED,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>117</b>	5310-00-175-2710	NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>118</b>	5310-00-271-7454	WASHER,LOCK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>119</b>	5310-00-275-9310	NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>120</b>	5310-00-616-7998	WASHER,LOCK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>121</b>	5310-00-616-8660	NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>122</b>	5310-00-812-4292	NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>123</b>	5310-00-851-2682	NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>124</b>	5315-00-159-3730	PIN,QUICK RELEASE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>125</b>	5315-00-236-8370	PIN,COTTER	M2 BRADLEY
<b>126</b>	5315-00-782-1820	PIN,QUICK RELEASE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>127</b>	5315-00-883-7064	PIN,SPRING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>128</b>	5320-00-117-6382	RIVET,SOLID	M2 BRADLEY
<b>129</b>	5320-00-117-6952	RIVET,SOLID	M2 BRADLEY
<b>130</b>	5325-00-050-2092	RING,RETAINING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>131</b>	5325-00-409-5362	RING,RETAINING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>132</b>	5330-00-476-7644	RETAINER,PACKING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>133</b>	5340-00-055-9922	CLAMP,BRIDGE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>134</b>	5340-00-806-0022	CLIP,SPRING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>135</b>	5340-00-809-1490	CLAMP,LOOP	M2 BRADLEY
<b>136</b>	5340-01-102-3488	Amortisör Bağlantı Kiti ( Bracket Mounting)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>137</b>	5340-01-102-4530	Gergi Ayar Mekanizması Bağlantı Kiti ( Bracket Mounting)	M2 BRADLEY
<b>138</b>	5340-01-110-4002	HANDLE,RAMP LOCK	M2 BRADLEY

<b>139</b>	5340-01-110-4031	BRACKET,MOUNTING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>140</b>	5340-01-172-7906	BRACKET,ANGLE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>141</b>	5340-01-468-5719	COVER,ACCESS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>142</b>	5340-01-522-7614	COVER,ACCESS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>143</b>	5340-01-525-8093	BRACKET,MOUNTING	M2 BRADLEY
<b>144</b>	5340-01-601-7841	BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>145</b>	5342-00-113-9368	MOUNT,RESILIENT,WEAPON SYSTEM	M2 BRADLEY
<b>146</b>	5905-00-109-0988	RESISTOR ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>147</b>	5905-00-109-0994	RESISTOR,FIXED,COMPOSITION	M2 BRADLEY
<b>148</b>	5905-00-683-3888	RESISTOR SET,MATCHED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>149</b>	5915-01-102-6884	FILTER,LOW PASS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>150</b>	5930-00-064-6380	SWITCH ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>151</b>	5930-00-150-0940	SWITCH ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>152</b>	5930-00-617-9718	GUARD,SWITCH	M2 BRADLEY
<b>153</b>	5930-00-683-1628	SWITCH,TOGGLE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>154</b>	5930-00-764-1342	SWITCH ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>155</b>	5935-00-410-9250	CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>156</b>	5935-00-410-9252	CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>157</b>	5935-01-313-0698	DUMMY CONNECTOR,PLUG	M2 BRADLEY
<b>158</b>	5955-01-482-4940	OSCILLATOR,CRYSTAL CONTROLLED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>159</b>	5970-01-133-3820	INSULATION SLEEVING,ELECTRICAL,SPECIAL PURPOSE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>160</b>	5975-00-133-8696	STRAP,TIEDOWN,ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS	M2 BRADLEY
<b>161</b>	5975-00-644-2606	BEND,ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>162</b>	5975-00-880-9858	BOX CONNECTOR,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>163</b>	5975-01-172-4585	PANEL,BLANK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>164</b>	5995-00-400-5268	CABLE ASSEMBLY,RADIO FREQUENCY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>165</b>	5998-00-598-2922	CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>166</b>	5999-00-257-8956	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>167</b>	5999-00-308-0580	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>168</b>	5999-00-368-2778	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>169</b>	5999-00-418-1100	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>170</b>	5999-00-631-9144	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY

<b>171</b>	5999-00-643-6030	CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>172</b>	6105-01-522-7613	BASE,MOTOR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>173</b>	6110-00-329-3678	STARTER,MOTOR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>174</b>	6130-01-518-7809	POWER SUPPLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>175</b>	6135-00-835-7210	BATTERY,NONRECHARGEABLE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>176</b>	6150-01-114-2300	CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPECIAL PURPOSE,ELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>177</b>	6150-01-217-2356	CABLE ASSEMBLY,PRINTED,FLEXIBLE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>178</b>	6150-01-310-0375	CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPECIAL PURPOSE,ELECTRICAL,BRANCHED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>179</b>	6150-01-390-4604	CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPECIAL PURPOSE,ELECTRICAL,BRANCHED	M2 BRADLEY
<b>180</b>	6210-00-070-2180	LENS,LIGHT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>181</b>	6210-00-617-0268	LIGHT,INDICATOR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>182</b>	6210-00-678-5916	LIGHT,PANEL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>183</b>	6220-00-179-4324	LENS,LIGHT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>184</b>	6240-00-368-4972	LAMP,INCANDESCENT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>185</b>	6625-00-230-6388	ADAPTER,TEST	M2 BRADLEY
<b>186</b>	6625-00-542-0606	SHUNT,INSTRUMENT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>187</b>	6625-00-555-2256	SHUNT,INSTRUMENT	M2 BRADLEY
<b>188</b>	6625-01-102-6878	PROBE,TEST	M2 BRADLEY
<b>189</b>	6650-01-260-1762	TELESCOPE SUBASSEMBLY	M2 BRADLEY
<b>190</b>	6650-01-302-7684	PERISCOPE,TANK	M2 BRADLEY
<b>191</b>	6680-01-165-0490	METER ASSEMBLY,FLOW	M2 BRADLEY
<b>192</b>	6910-01-554-6335	TRAINING AID,SMALL ARMS WEAPON	M2 BRADLEY
<b>193</b>	7690-00-880-7292	DECAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>194</b>	8030-00-656-1426	SEALING COMPOUND	M2 BRADLEY
<b>195</b>	8030-00-753-5008	SEALING COMPOUND	M2 BRADLEY
<b>196</b>	8030-00-867-5804	ADHESIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>197</b>	8040-00-152-0028	ADHESIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>198</b>	8040-00-664-4318	ADHESIVE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>199</b>	8145-01-313-0725	SHIPPING AND STORAGE CONTAINER,ELECTRONIC EQUIPMEN	M2 BRADLEY
<b>200</b>	9150-00-111-0210	LUBRICATING OIL,ENGINE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>201</b>	9150-00-180-6382	GREASE,GENERAL PURPOSE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>202</b>	9150-00-250-0926	PETROLATUM,TECHNICAL	M2 BRADLEY
<b>203</b>	9150-00-402-2372	LUBRICATING OIL,ENGINE	M2 BRADLEY
<b>204</b>	9320-01-561-9490	RUBBER SHEET,CELLULAR	M2 BRADLEY
<b>205</b>	9505-00-355-6072	WIRE,NONELECTRICAL	M2 BRADLEY